
Walking Football In Leicestershire & Rutland 
 

 

 

Venue Location  Day/time  telephone  Contact  Email  

Hermitage Leisure Centre Coalville, LE67 5EU Thursday 11:30am - 12:30pm 01530 811215  Reception andy.clayfield@nwleicestershire.gov.uk  

Green Towers  Hinckley, LE10 0DZ  Tuesday 11am - 12pm  01455 230468  Tariq Asif Tariq.Arif@hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk  

Loughborough Leisure Centre Loughborough, LE11 3HE Monday & Friday, 6pm - 7pm 01509 611080 Main Reception   

Braunstone Leisure Centre Leicester, LE3 1JN Thursday - two sessions  11am - 
12pm & 1pm - 2pm 

0116 2293229 Main Reception/ Ben 
Tebbutt 

Ben.Tebbutt@leicester.gov.uk  

Sunday 10am - 11am    Main Reception/ Ben 
Tebbutt 

 Aylestone Leisure Centre  Leicester, LE2 6LU Wednesday 11am - 12pm 0116 2333040 Main reception   

Catmose College Oakham LE15 6RP Monday 12:30pm - 1:30pm 01572 490 030  Kelly Hicks kelly.hicks@sll.co.uk  

Wednesday 6pm - 7pm  

Friday 12:30pm - 1:30pm 

Lutterworth Sports Centre Lutterworth, LE17 4RB Thursdays 9am - 10am  01455 200 800 Tony Hirons anthonyhirons@btinternet.com  

Wreake Valley Community 
College  

Syston, LE7 1LY Mondays 5pm - 6pm 0116 264 1080 ext 
252  

Ian Harrison ian.harrison@wvacademy.org  

Markfield Community Centre Markfield,LE67 9ST   Tuesday 10:30am -11:30am  01530 242 706 Richard Hill richard@mesports.co.uk  

Measham Leisure Centre  Measham, DE12 7HR  Tuesday 11:30am - 12:30pm 01530 274 061 Chis Parker Chris.parker@nwleicestershire.gov.uk  

Friday 10:30am - 11:30am 

Kibworth High School  Kibworth, LE8 0LG  Tuesday 8pm -9pm  0797 066 3003 James Harbidge info@kibworth.football  

Harborough Hornets Market Harborough, LE16 
9HF 

Wednesday 6pm -7pm  07956 318886 
 

John Bidwell 
 

john.bidwell@lineone.net 
 

Anstey Nomads FC Anstey, LE7 7BP Tuesday 6.30pm - 7.30pm 0748 422 9384 Nick Sutliffe justplay@ansteynomads.com  

Enderby  Wednesday 11:30am - 12:30pm 0116 275 0234 Jake Flint JakeFlint@everyoneactive.com  

South Leicester Walking 
Football Club @ Huncote 
Leisure Centre 

Huncote, LE9 3BN  Monday, 2pm - 3pm, 07403 569831 Keith Taylor taylors0116@gmail.com  

Friday, 2pm - 3pm 07403 569831 Keith Taylor 

South Leicester Walking 
Football Club @ Fleckney 
Leisure Centre 

Leicester Rd, Fleckney, 
Leicester LE8 8BG 

Wednesday, 2pm - 3pm 07403 569831 Keith Taylor taylors0116@gmail.com 
 

For additional queries please contact: shaun.waite@leicestershirefa.com 
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